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•  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done to  Y2 Marie 

Curie class for 99.2% 

attendance this week! 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Twitter 

@stebon_primary 

Anti—bullying Week 

The theme for was year is  One Kind 

Word. We had assemblies and 

focused on topics in lessons 

throughout the week such as 

at differences and similarities 

between people, the language we 

use, our choices and friendship. 

At Stebon, we believe that by 

talking about bullying before it 

happens, this helps children to both 

recognise it and know what to do 

about it. 

Last Friday in Explorers, the 

kids in the Kilimanjaro 

group really enjoyed 

leading their own learning! 

Y2 Brian Cox 

class in their 

odd socks! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Key dates for the Autumn 2021 term 

School open: Mon 1 Nov – Fri 17 Dec 2021 

Christmas Holiday: Mon 20 Dec – Mon 3 Jan 2022 

School open: Tue 4 Jan – Fri 11 Feb 2022 

Half term: Mon 14 Feb – Fri18 Feb 2022 

INSET (school closed): Mon 21 Feb 2022  

Upcoming events: 

Christmas events: Week beginning Mon 6th Dec 

2021—Fri 17th Dec 2021 

Fluoride varnish programme: Thu Mon 31st Jan 

2022—Tue 1st Feb 2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements Autumn 2021 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand sanitizer 

used before entering. 

Nursery  Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception  Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2   Main gate  

Y3 & Y4   MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6   Office gate  

Parents to all come through main gate to collect, one way 

route out. 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 

Twitter 

@stebon_primary 

Coffee mornings are back! 

Thursdays 9:15 -10:30am in the Family 

Learning Room 

Get the chance to 

meet other 

parents and enjoy 

lovely refreshments 

and coffee 

Mashuda Begum was the head 

chef during coffee morning this 

week. 

Together with the help from other 

mums they made delicious Kaja 

for a morning snack. 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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